/‘)

Definition of serpent - a large snake., a sly or treacherous person, especially one
who exploits a position of trust in order to betray it.
Definition of serpent. 1a archaic : a noxious creature that creeps, hisses, or

stings. b : snake. 2 : devil sense 1. 3 : a treacherous person.

A serpent is a snake. ... Serpents have represented qualities ranging from evil to
fertility to poison throughout history, and even today the symbol of medicine is a
staff entwined by a serpent. The Latin root is serpentem, "creeping thing," from
serpere, "to creep."
A serpent is a snake

All deceptive and all tricks of the legal trade ... serpent like

Extrinsic Evidence: Extrinsic Fraud is commonly associated with Legal
Malpractice in that it happens in @ means wherein your attorney merely engages

in Willful Suppression of critical Material Evidence.

Conspiracy: Many cases where your own attorney is actually decided to take
on your case with the Intention of actually Working In Concert with the opposing
party.  Although that may seem like a heinous act and is all to common and
even widely accepted by the powers that govern their authority such as the court
staff, the State Bar and the sitting Judicial Officer.

All Members of the same union... The Conspiracy of the BAR
Lady Justice is hereby pronounced... DEAD

Claim of Damages
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The AUTHORITY FOR FINES (DAMAGES) CAUSED BY CRIMES BY GOVERNMENT OFFICERS:
PERPETRATORS INCLUDING AUTHORIZING BODIES, CAPTAINS, CHIEFS, SUPERVISORS, EMPLOYERS,

AGENTS, CLERKS, ADMINISTRATORS, JUDGES.

These Damages, in part, were determined by GOVERNMENT itself for the violation listed:

Emoluments Violations — 18 U.S.C. §8§ 241, 242, 643, / 28 U.S.C. § 1927, / 29

U.S.C. § 1109

He has erected a multitude of New Offices, and sent hither swarms of Officers to
harass our people, and eat out their substance.

EXECUTIVE ORDER 13818 ON HUMAN TRAFFICKING

(Public Law 114-328) section 212(f)

8 U.S.C. 1182(f), (INA), 3 U.S.C. section 301
28 U.S.C. §§ 1608, 1330 / Qui Tam 31 U.S. Code, § 3730(b),(c)

Breach

VIOLATION OF OATH OF OFFICE

ARMED ABUSE OF OFFICE

ARMED ABUSE OF AUTHORITY

ARMED USE OF EMERGENCY LIGHTING
IN A NON-EMERGENCY

ARMED USE OF EMERGENCY SIREN

IN A NON-EMERGENCY

ARMED ASSAULT AND BATTERY

ARMED THREAT OF VIOLENCE

ARMED COERCION

DENIED PROPER WARRANT(S)

DENIED RIGHT OF REASONABLE
DEFENSE ARGUMENTS

DEFENSE EVIDENCE (RECORDS)
DENIED RIGHT TO TRUTH IN EVIDENCE
ARMED VIOLATION OF DUE PROCESS
SLAVERY (Forced Compliance to contracts not held)
DENIED PROVISIONS IN THE CONSTITUTION
ARMED TREASON, WAR AGAINST AMERICANS
GENOCIDE AGAINST HUMANITY
APPARTIDE

ARMED DEPRIVATION OF RIGHTS
UNDER COLOR OF LAW

EMOTIONAL DISTRESS

MENTAL ANGUISH ABUSE

PEONAGE (Felony)

UNLAWFUL INCARCERATION
MALICIOUS PROSECUTION
DEFAMATION OF CHARACTER

SLANDER

LIBEL

ARMED TRESPASS

Penalty

$250,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$250,000.00

$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$200,000.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
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18 USC 3571, 28 USC 3002 (15)

18 USC 3571

18 USC 3571
18 USC 3571
18 USC 3571

18 USC 3571
18 USC 3571
18 USC 3571
18 USC 1091

18 USC 242
32 CFR 536.77(a)(3)(vii)
42 CFR 488.301

18 USC 1581, 42 USC 1994




NEGLECT/FAILURE TO PROTECT/ACT

ARMED GANG PRESSING

ARMED LAND PIRACY/PLUNDER
UNAUTHORIZED BOND PRODUCTION

ARMED FORGERY

ARMED EMBEZZLEMENT

TAX EVASION

ARMED STALKING

ARMED IMPERSONATING A PUBLIC OFFICIAL
ACTING AS AGENTS OF FOREIGN PRINCIPLES
ARMED TORTURE

ARMED OPERATING STATUTES WITHOUT BOND

EXPLOITATION OF A LEGAL JUSTICE MINORITY GROUP

BY BAR CLOSED UNION COURTS- CIVIL RIGHTS
BAR VIOLATION OF ANTI-TRUST LAWS
FICTITIOUS CONVEYANCE OF LANGUAGE
MISAPPROPRIATION OF TAXPAYER FUNDS

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$?

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

VIOLATIONS OF THE UNIVERSAL DECLARATION OF HUMAN RIGHTS

ARMED BREACH OF TRUST

ARMED DISTURBING THE PEACE

ARMED KIDNAPPING

ARMED MALFEASANCE/MALPRACTICE

ARMED MISREPRESENTATION/PERSONAGE
MIS-PRISON OF FELONY

ARMED CONSPIRACY AGAINST RIGHTS OF PEOPLE
ARMED CRIMINAL EXTORTION/

ECONOMIC OPPRESSION

ARMED EXTORTION OF RIGHTS

ARMED ROBBERY

ARMED THEFT BY FORCED REGISTRATION
MAIL THREATS

MAIL FRAUD

ARMED FRAUD

ARMED VIOLATION OF LIEBER CODE

AGAINST NON-COMBATANTS

ARMED WRONGFUL ASSUMPTION

OF STATUS/STANDING

ARMED FALSIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS/RECORD
ARMED FICTITIOUS OBLIGATIONS

ARMED PERJURY

ARMED SUBORDINATION OF PERJURY

To determine multiply no. of counts by damage
ARMED RACKETEERING (Criminal, Felony)
ARMED RACKETEERING (Civil)

Wages Taken $x3=
(Sustained Damages [total] x3)

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$500.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$10,000.00
$200,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00

18 USC 1621, 42 USC 1986

18 USC 219

Chap. 2b 78FF
18 USC 641-664

18 USC 1201
22 CFR 13.3

18 USC 4
18 USC 241

18 USC 141, 872, 25 CFR 11.417
Title 15

18 USC 876
18 USC 1341
18 USC 1001

18 USC 1001, 26 USC 7701(a)(1)
18 USC 514

18 USC 1621

18 USC 1622

18 USC 1961-1968

18 USC 1964 (c)

The lien debtors will be responsible for any IRS obligations resulting from the discharge or cancellation of
any debts, as well as earned income resulting from accepted settlements.

Dealing with claims of "Immunity"
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Any claim of "Immunity" is a fraud because, if valid, it would prevent removal from office for crimes
against the people, which removal is authorized or mandated under U.S. Constitution Article 2, Section
IV; as well as 18 USC 241, 42 USC 1983, 1985, 1986, and other state Constitutions.

Precedents of Law established by Court cases, which are in violation of law, render violations of law
legally unassailable. Such a situation violates several specifically stated intents and purposes of the
Constitution set forth in the Preamble; to establish justice, insure domestic tranquility, and secure the
blessings of liberty.

For JUDGES, or anyone in any branch of government.

Conclusion
"Mr. administrator, my bond is being used to fund these proceedings. I wish to
subrogate the case contract, eliminate the record, and dismiss all charges with
extreme prejudice.”

I wish to live a free inhabitant upon the land. To be left alone.

"I Pray to God, to direct this administrator of this case contract to be dismissed
with prejudice and the proceedings to be eliminated from the record and for the
Prosecutor to pay me three times damages for my harm suffered and
inconvenience in bringing false charges."

(In addition to the STATE OF 's cost of $1440. Per DAY) If he fails

to do so, he is in Dishonor and you can ask the Bailiff to arrest him for Gross

Negligence and Fraud Upon the Court.

I, First Middle; Last, as Principal Creditor, and Beneficiary of the Cestui Que Vie
trust by Special Devine Appearance only, do hereby appoint you judge and

administrator as trust fiduciary and command you to settle this matter.

On my knees before God, through his beloved Son, Jesus Christ, and the Holy

Spirit, @ man, a living soul, as a servant of the Lord in his name, Amen.
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