Definition of serpent - a large snake., a sly or treacherous person, especially one who exploits a position of trust in order to betray it.

Definition of serpent. 1a archaic: a noxious creature that creeps, hisses, or stings. b: snake. 2: devil sense 1. 3: a treacherous person.

A serpent is a snake. ... Serpents have represented qualities ranging from evil to fertility to poison throughout history, and even today the symbol of medicine is a staff entwined by a serpent. The Latin root is serpentem, "creeping thing," from serpere, "to creep."

A serpent is a snake

All deceptive and all tricks of the legal trade ... serpent like

Extrinsic Evidence: Extrinsic Fraud is commonly associated with Legal Malpractice in that it happens in a means wherein your attorney merely engages in Willful Suppression of critical Material Evidence.

Conspiracy: Many cases where your own attorney is actually decided to take on your case with the Intention of actually Working In Concert with the opposing party. Although that may seem like a heinous act and is all to common and even widely accepted by the powers that govern their authority such as the court staff, the State Bar and the sitting Judicial Officer.

All Members of the same union... The Conspiracy of the BAR Lady Justice is hereby pronounced... DEAD

Claim of Damages

The AUTHORITY FOR FINES (DAMAGES) CAUSED BY CRIMES BY GOVERNMENT OFFICERS: PERPETRATORS INCLUDING AUTHORIZING BODIES, CAPTAINS, CHIEFS, SUPERVISORS, EMPLOYERS, AGENTS, CLERKS, ADMINISTRATORS, JUDGES.

These Damages, in part, were determined by GOVERNMENT itself for the violation listed:

Emoluments Violations – 18 U.S.C. §§§ 241, 242, 643, / 28 U.S.C. § 1927, / 29 U.S.C. § 1109

He has erected a multitude of New Offices, and sent hither swarms of Officers to harass our people, and eat out their substance.

EXECUTIVE ORDER 13818 ON HUMAN TRAFFICKING (Public Law 114-328) section 212(f) 8 U.S.C. 1182(f), (INA), 3 U.S.C. section 301 28 U.S.C. §§ 1608, 1330 / Qui Tam 31 U.S. Code, § 3730(b),(c)

Breach Sea Manager Sea Sea	Penalty Authority
VIOLATION OF OATH OF OFFICE	\$250,000.00 18 USC 3571, 28 USC 3002 (15)
ARMED ABUSE OF OFFICE	\$200,000.00
ARMED ABUSE OF AUTHORITY	\$200,000.00
ARMED USE OF EMERGENCY LIGHTING	A STATE AND THE STATE OF THE ST
IN A NON-EMERGENCY	\$200,000.00
ARMED USE OF EMERGENCY SIREN	
IN A NON-EMERGENCY	\$200,000.00
ARMED ASSAULT AND BATTERY	\$200,000.00
ARMED THREAT OF VIOLENCE	\$200,000.00
ARMED COERCION	\$200,000.00
DENIED PROPER WARRANT(S)	\$250,000.00 18 USC 3571
DENIED RIGHT OF REASONABLE	
DEFENSE ARGUMENTS	\$250,000.00 18 USC 3571
DEFENSE EVIDENCE (RECORDS)	\$250,000.00 18 USC 3571
DENIED RIGHT TO TRUTH IN EVIDENCE	\$250,000.00 18 USC 3571
ARMED VIOLATION OF DUE PROCESS	\$200,000.00
SLAVERY (Forced Compliance to contracts not held)	\$250,000.00 18 USC 3571
DENIED PROVISIONS IN THE CONSTITUTION	\$250,000.00 18 USC 3571
ARMED TREASON, WAR AGAINST AMERICANS	\$250,000.00 18 USC 3571
GENOCIDE AGAINST HUMANITY	\$1,000,000.00 18 USC 1091
APPARTIDE	\$1,000,000.00
ARMED DEPRIVATION OF RIGHTS	
UNDER COLOR OF LAW	\$200,000.00 18 USC 242
EMOTIONAL DISTRESS	\$200,000.00 32 CFR 536.77(a)(3)(vii)
MENTAL ANGUISH ABUSE	\$200,000.00 42 CFR 488.301
PEONAGE (Felony)	\$200,000.00 18 USC 1581, 42 USC 1994
UNLAWFUL INCARCERATION	\$200,000.00
MALICIOUS PROSECUTION	\$200,000.00
DEFAMATION OF CHARACTER	\$200,000.00
SLANDER	\$200,000.00
LIBEL ARMED TRESPASS	\$200,000.00
ARMED TRESPASS	\$200,000.00

NEGLECT/FAILURE TO PROTECT/ACT	\$200,000.00	18 USC 1621, 42 USC 1986
ARMED GANG PRESSING	\$200,000.00	And the state of the state of the state of
ARMED LAND PIRACY/PLUNDER	\$200,000.00	
UNAUTHORIZED BOND PRODUCTION	\$200,000.00	
ARMED FORGERY	\$200,000.00	
ARMED EMBEZZLEMENT	\$200,000.00	
TAX EVASION	\$?	
ARMED STALKING	\$200,000.00	
ARMED IMPERSONATING A PUBLIC OFFICIAL	\$200,000.00	
ACTING AS AGENTS OF FOREIGN PRINCIPLES	\$200,000.00	18 USC 219
ARMED TORTURE	\$200,000.00	
ARMED OPERATING STATUTES WITHOUT BOND	\$200,000.00	
EXPLOITATION OF A LEGAL JUSTICE MINORITY GROU	P	
BY BAR CLOSED UNION COURTS- CIVIL RIGHTS	\$1,000,000.00	
BAR VIOLATION OF ANTI-TRUST LAWS	\$200,000.00	
FICTITIOUS CONVEYANCE OF LANGUAGE	\$200,000.00	Chap. 2b 78FF
MISAPPROPRIATION OF TAXPAYER FUNDS	\$200,000.00	18 USC 641-664
VIOLATIONS OF THE UNIVERSAL DECLARATION OF HU		
ARMED BREACH OF TRUST	\$200,000.00	
ARMED DISTURBING THE PEACE	\$200,000.00	
ARMED KIDNAPPING	\$200,000.00	18 USC 1201
ARMED MALFEASANCE/MALPRACTICE	\$200,000.00	22 CFR 13.3
ARMED MISREPRESENTATION/PERSONAGE	\$200,000.00	
MIS-PRISON OF FELONY	\$500.00	18 USC 4
ARMED CONSPIRACY AGAINST RIGHTS OF PEOPLE	\$200,000.00	18 USC 241
ARMED CRIMINAL EXTORTION/		the Program Goods, to direct th
ECONOMIC OPPRESSION	\$200,000.00	18 USC 141, 872, 25 CFR 11.417
ARMED EXTORTION OF RIGHTS	\$200,000.00	Title 15
ARMED ROBBERY	\$200,000.00	indo 10
ARMED THEFT BY FORCED REGISTRATION	\$200,000.00	Presucutor to the me three
MAIL THREATS	\$5,000.00	18 USC 876
MAIL FRAUD	\$10,000.00	18 USC 1341
ARMED FRAUD	\$10,000.00	18 USC 1001
ARMED VIOLATION OF LIEBER CODE	410/000100	31A12 845 01 605(005, 19)
AGAINST NON-COMBATANTS	\$200,000.00	
ARMED WRONGFUL ASSUMPTION	\$200,000.00	
OF STATUS/STANDING	\$200,000.00	
ARMED FALSIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS/RECORD	\$10,000.00	18 USC 1001, 26 USC 7701(a)(1)
ARMED FICTITIOUS OBLIGATIONS	\$200,000.00	18 USC 514
ARMED PERJURY	\$2,000.00	18 USC 1621
ARMED SUBORDINATION OF PERJURY	\$2,000.00	18 USC 1622
To determine multiply no. of counts by damage	42,000.00	
ARMED RACKETEERING (Criminal, Felony)	\$200,000.00	18 USC 1961-1968
ARMED RACKETEERING (CIVIII)	\$200,000.00	10 000 1501 1500
AINTED INCIDETELLING (CIVII)	\$200,000.00	

Wages Taken \$x3=

18 USC 1964 (c)

(Sustained Damages [total] x3)

The lien debtors will be responsible for any IRS obligations resulting from the discharge or cancellation of any debts, as well as earned income resulting from accepted settlements.

Dealing with claims of "Immunity"

Any claim of "Immunity" is a fraud because, if valid, it would prevent removal from office for crimes against the people, which removal is authorized or mandated under U.S. Constitution Article 2, Section IV; as well as 18 USC 241, 42 USC 1983, 1985, 1986, and other state Constitutions.

Precedents of Law established by Court cases, which are in violation of law, render violations of law legally unassailable. Such a situation violates several specifically stated intents and purposes of the Constitution set forth in the Preamble; to establish justice, insure domestic tranquility, and secure the blessings of liberty.

For JUDGES, or anyone in any branch of government.

Conclusion

"Mr. administrator, my bond is being used to fund these proceedings. I wish to subrogate the case contract, eliminate the record, and dismiss all charges with extreme prejudice."

I wish to live a free inhabitant upon the land. To be left alone.

I, <u>First Middle</u>; <u>Last</u>, as Principal Creditor, and Beneficiary of the Cestui Que Vie trust by Special Devine Appearance only, do hereby appoint you judge and administrator as trust fiduciary and command you to settle this matter.

On my knees before God, through his beloved Son, Jesus Christ, and the Holy Spirit, a man, a living soul, as a servant of the Lord in his name, Amen.